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BOX SCORE
HART-11 Game # 07  -  Split Venue Double Header  Game #  2

 
<- GAME # 07 - Tue 3/15/11-    HART-11 -   2  West Torrance  0    Batting ->
                                                                                      Season
No.PLAYER NAME      AB   R   H RBI   W   K 2B 3B HR SB CS SC SF HB PO  A  E  AVG  T.B. Avg
20 Dietz, Daniel     3   1   2   0   0   0  0  0  0  1  1  0  0  0  3  2  0 0.667   2 .429
 9 Bilbo, Tommy      3   0   0   0   0   2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0 0.000   0 .158
13 Persico, Luke     2   0   0   1   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  4  0 0.000   0 .550
 2 Bacon, Dallas     3   0   2   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 0.667   2 .400
 7 Tenorio, Alex     2   0   1   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0 10  1  0 0.500   1 .563
25 O'Brien, Connor   3   0   1   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0 0.333   1 .429
24 Glasnow, Tyler    0   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  2  0 0.000   0 .000
10 Saldivar, Baggio  2   1   1   0   0   0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 0.500   1 .222
17 Rosso, Steve      2   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  6  1  0 0.000   0 .235
11 Brown, Josh       2   0   0   0   0   1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 0.000   0 .100
   TEAM TOTALS      22   2   7   1   0   3  0  0  0  2  2  1  1  0 21 10  0 0.318   7
 

<- GAME # 07 - Tue 3/15/11-    HART-11 -   2  West Torrance  0    Pitching ->
                                                                                                    Season
No.Pitcher         GS CG GF  W  L SV SH   IP   AB  BF  R ER  H SO BB 2B 3B HR HP WP BK ibERA-7  BA  ERA-7
24 Glasnow, Tyler   1  1  0  1  0  0  1  7.00  24  27  0  0  3  6  2  0  0  0  1  1  0 0  0.00 .125  0.82
Pitching Totals     1  1  0  1  0  0  1  7.00  24  27  0  0  3  6  2  0  0  0  1  1  0 0  0.00 .125

HART-11       Game # 07 LINE SCORE vs West Torrance     Tue 3/15/11 @ Hart
 
                1 2 3  4 5 6  7 8 9   R  H E LOB
West Torrance   0 0 0  0 0 0  0       0- 3-2-6   Tue 3/15/11 @Birmingham: Nelson[L-1-1] & Watters
HART-11-07      1 1 0  0 0 0  0       2- 7-0-4   Glasnow[w-2-1] & Rosso

* Note *   Season Batting & ERA Averages include stats of all games UP TO and INCLUDING Game on Date Played.

Doubles:..HART11:..NONE
Doubles:..West Torrance:...NONE
Homers:...HART11:...NONE
Record  ... HART11: (6-1)*(0-0 Foothill League).:      West Torrance:(4-3)*(0-0 Bay League)
 
<- GAME # 07 - Tue 3/15/11-    HART-11 -  2  West Torrance  0  Batting ->
 
No.PLAYER NAME      AB   R   H RBI   W   K 2B 3B HR SB CS SC SF HB
30 Tayama, Shun      3   0   1   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0
13 Timmerman, Daniel 3   0   0   0   0   1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0
17 Watters, Austin   3   0   0   0   0   1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0
10 Notch, Joey       3   0   1   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0
12 Bray, Thomas      2   0   1   0   1   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0
7  Palmer, Johnny    2   0   0   0   0   2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0
14 Clausen, Kevin    1   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0
11 Correa, Juan      3   0   0   0   0   2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0
3  Galvan, Javier    1   0   0   0   1   0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  1
6  Nelson, Collin    3   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0
-------------------------------------------------------------------
   TEAM TOTALS      24   0   3   0   2   6  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  1
 
<- GAME # 07 - Tue 3/15/11-    HART-11 -   2  West Torrance  0    Pitching ->
 
No.Pitcher         GS CG GF  W  L SV SH   IP   AB  BF  R ER  H SO BB 2B 3B HR HP WP BK ib
6  Nelson, Collin   1  1  0  0  1  0  0  6.00  22  24  2  1  7  3  0  0  0  0  0  0  1 0
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Pitching Totals     1  1  0  0  1  0  0  6.00  22  24  2  1  7  3  0  0  0  0  0  0  1 0

              FOR HIGHLIGHTS of Game: SCROLL TO PAGE 3:

Scroll to Next Page to See 2011 Hart Baseball   7 Game Totals: Next Page -v
 |     |     |     |
 V     V     V     V



Direct Link Back to Hart 2011 Year Page is at: http://www.hartbaseballstats.com/Hart_2011_Stats_and_Box_Scores.html

HART-11 Baseball  Stats all Games 2011 Season Thru G #   7
<-  07 GAMES as of Tue 3/15/11    HART-11  ALL-GAMES 2011 Team Batting Totals ->
 
No.PLAYER NAME      Hgt  Wgt BT Po Yr  G  AB   R   H RBI   W   K 2B 3B HR SB CS SC SF HB  PO   A  E  AVG T.B.SLUG OB-PC
 7 Tenorio, Alex    6'0  170 RL PI 11  7  16   2   9   5   3   2  0  0  1  2  1  1  0  0  45   4  1 .563  12 .750 .632
13 Persico, Luke    6'3  170 RR IO 13  7  20   8  11   8   1   2  2  1  1  2  0  0  1  0  14  13  3 .550  18 .900 .571
20 Dietz, Daniel    5'8  165 RR IF 11  7  21   6   9   2   3   1  0  0  0  6  2  2  0  0  15  14  2 .429   9 .429 .500
25 O'Brien, Connor  5'11 180 RR IF 12  5   7   0   3   0   0   1  1  0  0  0  1  0  0  0   0   0  0 .429   4 .571 .429
 2 Bacon, Dallas    5'10 180 RR IF 12  7  20   1   8   4   2   1  3  0  0  3  0  0  0  1   2   6  4 .400  11 .550 .478
17 Rosso, Steve     5'10 170 RR C  11  7  17   0   4   0   0   4  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  2  33   5  0 .235   4 .235 .316
10 Saldivar, Baggio 5'11 175 RR CO 13  7  18   3   4   1   1   5  0  0  0  1  1  0  0  1   1   1  0 .222   4 .222 .300
 9 Bilbo, Tommy     6'2  180 RR OF 11  7  19   2   3   2   2   6  0  0  0  0  0  1  1  1  16   0  0 .158   3 .158 .261
11 Brown, Josh      6'1  175 RR IO 11  7  10   5   1   0   4   4  0  0  0  3  1  1  0  0   7   0  0 .100   1 .100 .357
12 Bailey, Kevin    6'0  180 RR OC 11  6  15   0   1   0   1   5  0  0  0  0  1  3  0  0   1   0  0 .067   1 .067 .125
 4 Gasper, Cole     6'0  160 RR IF 12  5   6   0   0   0   0   1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   9   4  1 .000   0 .000 .000
 5 Gooding, Garrett 6'1  160 LL OP 11  3   3   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0   1  0 .000   0 .000 .000
15 Pexa, Renton     5'8  155 RR IO 11  1   1   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0   0  0 .000   0 .000 .000
22 Torres, Ricky    6'2  185 RR P  12  2   0   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0   1  0 .000   0 .000 .000
 3 Bendig, Josh     6'3  180 RR P  12  1   0   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0   0  0 .000   0 .000 .000
24 Glasnow, Tyler   6'7  190 LR P  11  4   0   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0   1   4  0 .000   0 .000 .000
32 Parr, Adam       5'10 160 RR OF 12  2   0   2   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0   0  0 .000   0 .000 .000
18 Stafford, Bobby  5'9  160 RR P  12  3   0   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0   0  0 .000   0 .000 .000
16 Vogel, Erik      6'1  170 RR P  11  3   0   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   3   2  0 .000   0 .000 .000
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   TEAM TOTALS                         7 173  29  53  22  17  32  6  1  2 17  7  9  2  5 147  55 11 .306  67 .387 .383
 

<-  07 GAMES as of Tue 3/15/11  HART-11   ALL-GAMES 2011 Team Pitching Totals ->
 
No.Pitcher         Hgt  Wgt T Yr G GS CG GF  W  L SV SH   IP    AB  BF   R  ER   H  SO  BB 2B 3B HR HP WP BK ERA-7  BA
22 Torres, Ricky   6'2  185 R 12 2  0  0  2  1  0  0  0   2.00   8   9   0   0   3   1   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0.00 .375
24 Glasnow, Tyler  6'7  190 R 11 3  3  1  0  2  1  0  1  17.00  63  73   8   2  12  20   7  1  0  0  1  2  0  0.82 .190
16 Vogel, Erik     6'1  170 R 11 3  2  0  1  1  0  1  0  12.00  46  51   4   2   7   5   2  0  0  1  0  0  0  1.17 .152
 5 Gooding, Garrett6'1  160 L 11 2  2  0  0  2  0  0  0  12.00  44  48   2   2   9  16   4  1  0  0  0  0  0  1.17 .205
 7 Tenorio, Alex   6'0  170 L 11 1  0  0  1  0  0  1  0   2.00   9   9   1   1   3   1   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  3.50 .333
18 Stafford, Bobby 5'9  160 R 12 3  0  0  2  0  0  0  0   3.00  12  13   2   2   4   3   1  1  0  0  0  0  0  4.67 .333
 3 Bendig, Josh    6'3  180 R 12 1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   1.00   6   6   1   1   3   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  7.00 .500
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Pitching Totals                 15  7  1  6  6  1  2  1  49.00 188 209  18  10  41  46  14  3  0  1  1  2  0  1.43 .218

For additional info on Hart Baseball See the Hart Baseball Web page at:
http://www.harthighbaseball.com/

Check Complete YTD Stats & Line Scores at: http://www.HartBaseballStats.com/
      Click on 2011 Stats then Click on 2011 Overall YTD Batting & Pitching Stats
      Click on 2011 Stats then Click on 2011 Hart Line Scores

Direct Link Back to Hart 2011 Year Page is at: http://www.hartbaseballstats.com/Hart_2011_Stats_and_Box_Scores.html

Previous Game: = http://www.hartbaseballstats.com/HART1106.pdf
Next Game: = http://www.hartbaseballstats.com/HART1108.pdf

* Note the Latest "free" Adobe Acrobat Reader Recommended for clicking above "Links"

To get these stats immediately after the game via an e-mail Newsletter contact mikegaber@att.net
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PAGE 3: 03/15/2011 @ Birmingham High
HIGHLIGHTS of Game# 11-07: Hart 2, West Torrance 0    (Double Header Game # 2)
Tyler Glasnow shuts out West Torrance 2-0 at Birmingham

The game started promptly at 6:30PM.

For Box Score of game # 07, for 2011 scroll to the Top of this .PDF File
 
For Box Score and other info on the 2011 Season click the following:
http://www.hartbaseballstats.com/Hart_2011_Stats_and_Box_Scores.html 
 
Tyler Glasnow started for Hart giving up a leadoff single by Shun Tamaya in the 1st. A 1 out single by Joey Notch in 
the 4th, followed by a walk to Thomas Bray, and a 2 out single in the 6th by Bray. He hit 1 batter, but otherwise he 
struck out 6, walked 2, pitching a nifty 3 hit shutout.
The Shutout is the 61st. shutout by a Hart pitcher:

Here is a list of the 60 shutouts since 1988 including Tyler Glasnow updated to this list as # 61:
http://www.hartbaseballstats.com/HARTSH0T.pdf
 
Hart was able to get on the score board in the first inning:
Daniel Dietz singled hard to left and was again balked to 2nd. He stole 3rd and 1 out later, scored on a short pop by 
Luke Persico that the shortstop caught behind 2nd base, but was sort of tripped up by his 2nd baseman and facing the 
wrong way allowing Dietz to score easily giving Persico a Sacrifice Fly RBI.
 
In the 2nd with 1 out, Connor O'Brien singled to left, took 2nd on a single by Baggio Saldivar. O'Brien was then 
caught stealing 3rd, for the 2nd out.
Steve Rosso then hit a bouncer to 3rd that was misplayed and Saldivar took 3rd when they tried to throw to 1st.
Rosso then tried to get into a pickle play on a slow steal attempt.
West Torrance was holding Saldivar at 3rd and went after Rosso chasing him back to first but the 2nd baseman lobbed to 
ball over the 1st baseman's head letting Saldivar score the 2nd run and Rosso wound up on 2nd. Hart led 2-0.
 
That's all the runs Hart would score off West starting pitcher Collin Nelson.
Other hits by Hart players:
Hart did get a single by Bacon in the 4th. Dietz in the 6th (He was caught stealing), and 2 singles in the bottom of 
the 6th by Dallas Bacon and Alex Tenorio but were unable to score.
Nelson gave up 7 hits (all singles) but no walks and pitched a pretty good game, but his teammates could't score off 
Glasnow.

The night belonged to Glasnow. Tyler took the mound in the top of the 7th and got a quick strikeout of Juan Correa and 
got the next 2 batters quickly on a grounder to first and a grounder to short.

Like the first game this game was over in just less than 2 hours.
The new BCCOR bats are allowing the pitchers to challenge the batters like they did in the Summer VIBL when they 
played with wood bats.
This makes for more strikes, thus batters swinging earlier in the count, making for faster games.
 
Hart will next play the Foothill League opener on Friday March 18, 2011 at Hart vs Golden Valley at 3:15pm.

For Box Score of game # 07, for 2011 scroll to the Top of this .PDF File


